Shorecrest| Preparatory School

2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Upper School: Grades 9-12

OVERVIEW

Deposit
All payment plans require a non-refundable $1,500 tuition

deposit per student due upon enroliment to reserve a space
in the class. The deposit is applied toward tuition.

Payment Plan Terms

Semi-Annual and Monthly Payment Plan options are available
for an additional fee.

Annual Plan Tuition:
One payment due May 2024.

Semi-Annual Plan Tuition:
Two payments; 60% of tuition due May 2024, remaining
balance due October 2024.

Monthly Plan Tuition:
Ten payments due May 2024 - February 2025.

Billing & Payment through FACTS

Families are required to set up and maintain a FACTS Tuition
Management account for payment of tuition and fees.

Shorecrest accepts payments made by EFT (Electronic Funds
Transfer) from a checking or savings account or by credit card
(subject to a 2.95% convenience fee) directly to FACTS Tuition
Management. Shorecrest also accepts payments made via
personal check, cashier’s check, bank check or money order.

Tuition includes lunch and Shorecrest Community Association
membership. Tuition payments do not cover the cost of books,
supplies, transportation, special event admission fees,

or other expenses incurred in the ordinary course of a student’s
activities at Shorecrest. All other charges will be itemized when
billed. All charges, including tuition, must be kept current. A late fee
will be assessed if payments are not made as scheduled in FACTS.

Tuition Refund Insurance
Families are automatically enrolled in the Tuition Refund Insurance

plan unless they choose to opt-out during the re-enrollment
process, if eligible.

Families may not opt out of the Tuition Refund Insurance (2.4% of
tuition cost) if the Semi-Annual Plan or Monthly Tuition Plan is
selected AND one of the following is true:

e a new family enrolling a student in Shorecrest for the first time
e a new student enrolling after the school year has begun

e a student returning to the school after an absence of one
semester or more

Enrollment contracts obligate families to pay the full year’s tuition
unless the school is notified in writing prior to July 1, 2024 that
your student will not be attending Shorecrest during the 2024-2025
school year. Insurance is especially beneficial for those who may be
relocating or may need to withdraw a student for any reason during
the school year.

Learn more about TRP on the Tuition web page:
www.Shorecrest.org > Admissions > Tuition

TUITION
Annual Semi-Annual Monthly Plan
Tuition Plan Tuition Tuition
$33,890 $34,560 $35,420
OTHER EXPENSES
Matriculation Fee $400

New students or returning students who have previously withdrawn

Technology Fee
Grades 9-11

$525

The Tech Fee covers a school-issued laptop for grades 9-11. 12th
graders in the Class of 2025 are required to have an approved iPad
or Mac laptop provided by the family. The estimated range for that
purchase is $500-1,500

School Supplies (estimated range)

$50-300
Books (estimated range) $400-800
Optional Service Week Travel (Grades 9-12)............ $300-5,000
Class Fees:

Grade 9 Class FEE .......rvrrenreiereeressessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses $155

Grade 12 Class Fee $370
Grade 12 Additional Fees (estimated range) $75-300
Advanced Placement EXams.........ccccoveevverererereevernennnenns $98 per exam
Elective Online Classes (estimated range,.................. $0 FLVS-$1,820

annually

REQUIRED FEES FOR OPTIONAL CO-CURRICULARS

$35-500 per activity* (estimated range)
including Athletics, Performing Arts, Robotics, Clubs, etc.

*Activities and events that include travel and/or post-season
competition may incur additional charges

CENTER FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE (CAE) SERVICES

Academic Tutoring, Speech Therapy,

Occupational Therapy $80-140/hour

$160-300/per assessment

Assessments

COMMUNITY GIVING - ENCOURAGED

The Shorecrest Fund is an annual fundraising campaign that
provides for the immediate needs and highest priorities of the
School. Contributions to the Shorecrest Fund enhance student,
faculty and community experiences, as well as increase the
School’s eligibility for grant funding. Gifts of all sizes elevate
the Shorecrest experience for all students, and each family

is invited to participate annually.

Learn more at:
www.Shorecrest.org > Giving > Shorecrest Fund



https://www.shorecrest.org/admissions/tuition-and-financial-aid
https://www.shorecrest.org/giving/shorecrest-fund



